



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6080/2024, CRL.M.A. 23300/2024, CRL.M.A.
23301/2024

VIJAYALAKSHMI GOPI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Mr. Anandh K.,
Ms. Shruti Goptal Iyer, Mr. Mohd.
Ashaad and Ms. Nishita Jagetia,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Mohit Malik, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate for
respondent No. 2.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Smriti Asmita, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

1. Reply stated to be filed by the respondent No.2, is not on record. Let the same be traced and placed on record. A copy of the same be also supplied to the other side.
2. Renotify on 14.01.2025.
3. In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

ga